|--|

6.9.00

Atty. Docket No.: FMCT0100/

Form P (Rev. 6-ÒMB N∈

06-09-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61 **ECC**

07-11-2000

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



To the Director of the United States Patent ε 1014(ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THINK NORDIC AS	Name: FORD MOTOR COMPANY
	Internal Address:
Individual(s)Association General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State Norway OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 31, 2000	Street Address: The American Road City: Dearborn State: Michigan ZIP:48126 Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/543937 and 75/633737 Additional numbers attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ed? Yes _X_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Two
Name: Susan N. McFee, Esq.	
Internal Address: Ford Motor Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: Parklane Towers East, 6th Floor	8. Deposit Account number:
City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48126</u> 77/10/2000 MGUYEN 00000166 75543937	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
2 FC:482 Q. Statement and signature.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Elizabeth F. Janda Mulium	1. Jad June 6, 2000
	Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document: 4

CONFIRMATION OF

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, THINK NORDIC AS, a corporation organized under the laws of Norway, having an address of Stanseveien 4, N-0975, Oslo, Norway, has acquired, adopted and used in its business, and was the sole owner of the following trademarks listed below, and the applications pending by the United States Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Filed</u>
THINK	75/543937	08/27/98
TH!NK	75/633737	02/04/99

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, has acquired the business trademark and goodwill of THINK NORDIC AS, to which said trademark applications pertain, and is desirous of registering said transfer of the trademark applications in the records of the United States Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THINK NORDIC AS assigned and transferred to FORD MOTOR COMPANY all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and together with all claims for damages by reason of

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0714 infringement of the trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This assignment is effective nunc pro tunc January 31, 2000.

THINK NORDIC AS

7-26-00

John Robert Wallace Chairman of the Board

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of APRIL 26, 2000.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires 07/23/2003 FORD MOTOR COMPANY

MAY 0 2 2000 Date:

> Thomas DeZure Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2000.

Notary Public ANGELA Y. SINGLETON

Nation Public, Wayne County, Michigan Acting in Wayne County, Michigan My Commission Expires November 30, 2003

RECORDED: 06/09/2000

2